Agency for the Prohibition of Nuclear Weapons in Latin America and the Caribbean



General Distribution

CG/Res.526 26 November 2009

XIX Regular Session of the General Conference Mexico City, 26 November 2009.

RESOLUTION CG/Res.526 VOTE OF THANKS

The General Conference,

Taking into account the goodwill shown by the Government of the United Mexican States and the facilities that it provided for the development of the activities of the XXI Regular Session of the General Conference of the Agency for the Prohibition of Nuclear Weapons in Latin American and the Caribbean;

Taking into account also the cooperation and interest shown by the Ministry of Foreign Affairs,

Resolves:

- To thank the Government and people of Mexico represented by its President H.E. Mr. Felipe Calderón Hinojosa for the facilities provided to hold the XXI Regular Session of the General Conference.
- 2. **To express** its sincere recognition to the Ministry of Foreign Affairs, represented by H.E. Madame Patricia Espinosa Cantellano, for the constant and efficient cooperation and facilities granted to OPANAL for holding said meeting.
- 3. **To express** its appreciation to the President of the XXI Regular Session of the General Conference, H.E. Mr. Salvador Beltrán del Río, for the excellent direction of the work of the General Conference.

(Adopted at the 111th Session held on 26 November 2009)